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6
16:00

4433 m
29.511 

Cross

BetWright Safer Gambling Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

1
4433

ML: 7,0

76.20

Tahmuras
8j. b W (Falco - Alinga's Lass)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate

Harry Cobden

29.11 Newbury U 76.2 4511 26.015 29,0 Jay Tidball Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
13.03 Cheltenham U 68.9 4140 84.405 81,0 J J Burke Jagwar, Thecompanysergeant, Masaccio
22.02 Kempton U 73.9 4828 85.425 13,0 J J Burke Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
26.12 Wetherby 4 73.0 4869 28.978 5,5 Nick Scholfield Some Scope, Kinondo Kwetu, Good Boy Bo
23.11 Haydock 5 73.5 4341 26.164 5,5 J J Burke Trelawne, Iroko, Deafening Silence

2
ML: 3,25

75.30

Doctor Ken
9j. b W (Doctor Dino - Kendoretta)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

24.11 Kempton 4 75.7 4828 11.618 10,0 S Bowen Chance Another One, Viroflay, First Confes
24.04 Perth 4 69.9 4042 13.008 4,0 S Bowen Heltenham, Dubai Days, Tommy's Oscar
25.11 Kempton 2 75.3 4124 11.618 9,0 S Bowen Es Perfecto, Bourbali
20.03 Taunton 1 76.2 4630 8.714 2,5 Aidan Coleman New Age Dawning, Striking A Pose
29.11 Ayr 2 73.0 4124 7.624 2,2 Aidan Coleman Gold Cup Bailly, Captain Quint

3
ML: 3,75

70.80

Bucksy Des Epeires
6j. b W (Buck's Boum - Maline Des Epeires)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Tina Taylor

Charlie Deutsch

26.10 Fontwell 4 69.4 3917 13.202 2,6 Charlie Deutsch Twinjets, Etalon, Heltenham
19.04 Newton Abbot U 72.6 4221 10.562 8,0 Charlie Deutsch Scarface, Heltenham, Royal Jewel
13.02 Leicester 5 73.0 3201 7.922 2,7 Charlie Deutsch Classic Maestro, Denemethy, Party Vibes
14.12 Doncaster 2 73.9 3851 18.484 2,5 Ned Fox The Kalooki Kid, Sea Invasion
22.11 Ascot 1 66.7 3781 10.377 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Rare Edition, Bad

4
ML: 7,0

68.50

Dartmoor Pirate
6j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Behra)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Geegeez Co Uk Xxii

Rex Dingle

21.11 Chepstow 5 76.2 3912 6.179 7,0 J J Burke Ben Solo, Petty Cash, Genietoile
15.03 Uttoxeter 11 67.1 4691 52.030 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
01.02 Sandown 5 66.7 4717 56.319 8,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Red Dirt Road, Henri The Second, Goshen
26.12 Wincanton 2 64.4 4965 10.406 4,5 Ben Godfrey Thomas Mor, Lord Accord
06.12 Exeter 6 73.0 3520 9.506 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Billytherealbigred, Fire Flyer, Risk De Pluie

5
ML: 4,0

66.70

No Tackle
8j. ch W (Gentlewave - Wychwoods Legend)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Kevin, Anne & Mark Glastonb

Liam Harrison

18.11 Lingfield 1 70.8 4435 4.700 21,0 Liam Harrison Risk De Pluie, Realisation
29.10 Newton Abbot 7 72.1 4221 5.809 19,0 Liam Harrison Royal Jewel, Joe Cotton, Sherborne
08.03 Sandown 7 67.6 4033 10.406 9,0 Liam Harrison Classic Anthem, Issar D'Airy, Xcitations
13.02 Leicester 1 74.8 4564 4.285 9,0 Liam Harrison Lazy Sunday, Nine Nine Nine
25.01 Uttoxeter 8 70.3 4023 4.700 15,0 Liam Harrison Immortal Fame, King Arise, Royal Mer

Ergebnis: Quoten:


